

## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500103624

Date: 08/17/2018 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

Bill To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123 Billing Contact: CAROL LOTT-KNIGHT

Telephone:

E-Mail: MLANGSTON@SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor: Urban

Urban Corps Of San Diego County

PO Box 80156

San Diego CA 92138-0156

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

**Delivery Terms:** FOB Destination

FOB Destination

Buyer: Michael Warner Telephone: 619-236-6154

**Vendor ID:** 10000846 **Telephone:**619-235-6884-..**E-Mail:** Dburns@urbancorps.org

E-Mail: MWarner@sandiego.gov

						o ouu	.ege.ge.	
Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quanti	ty/Ord UoM	Unit Price/P Conv Fa	rc UoM ctor	Exter	nded Price
1	FY19 BRUSH CREW - MUNI	06/30/2019	8,33	3.34 EA	1.00	EA	USD	8,333.34
	FY19 BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMING, Brush manageme services at PUD MUNI FACILITIES	nt and erosion control						
***	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRERO 619 527-76 Item partially delivered	11.						
2	FY19 BRUSH CREW - METRO	06/30/2019	7,33	3.33 EA	1.00	EA	USD	7,333.33
	FY19 BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMING, Brush manageme services at PUD METRO FACILITIES	nt and erosion control						
****	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRERO 619 527-76  Item partially delivered	11.						
3	FY19 BRUSH CREW - WATER	06/30/2019	9,33	3.33 EA	1.00	EA	USD	9,333.33
	FY19 BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMING, Brush manageme services at PUD WATER FACILITIES	nt and erosion control						
***	DEPARTMENT CONTACT - CURTIS GUERRERO 619 527-76 Item partially delivered	11.						
4	FY19 MUNI MOD#PO4500103624 TREE TRIMMING	06/30/2019	6,66	6.67 EA	1.00	EA	USD	6,666.67
	FY19 PO MOD #4500103624-BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMMING, BRUSH MANAGEMENT AND EROSION CONTROL SERVICES AT PUD MUNI FACILITIES.							
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: IVAN PEREZ 619-527-3114							
5	FY19 METRO MODPO4500103624 TREE TRIMMING	06/30/2019	6,66	6.67 EA	1.00	EA	USD	6,666.67
	FY19 PO MOD #4500103624-BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMMING, BRUSH MANAGEMENT AND EROSION CONTROL SERVICES AT PUD METRO FACILITIES.							
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: IVAN PEREZ 619-527-3114							
The Term	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	nttp://www.sandiego.go	v/purchasii	ng/vendor	SEE	LA	ST F	PAGE
To ensu	IMPORTANT! re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipr to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed at	ments and invoices;	all invoice	s must be		OR T	ΓΟΤ	AL
unecteu	to billing contact person at bill-10 address listed at	,						



## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500103624

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 08/17/2018

Page 2 of 3

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
6	FY19 WATER I	MODPO4500103624 TREE TRIMMING	06/30/2019	6,666.67 EA	1.00 EA	USD 6,666
		) #4500103624-BRUSH CREW FOR TREE TRIMM N CONTROL SERVICES AT PUD WATER FACILI'		EMENT		
***	DEPARTMENT Item partially de	T CONTACT: IVAN PEREZ 619-527-3114 elivered				
Notes:		TE purchase order value or as may be modified by nce and Business Tax Certificate as required.	the City.			
		REMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED O	N OR AFTER JANUAF	RY 1, 2015		
	By performing	the services detailed in this purchase order, Contra	actor			
	1	a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he				
	_	e of the wage provisions described herein and shall				
		isions before commencing services.	Comply			
	Living Wages.	This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage				
	Ordinance (LW	O), codified in San Diego Municipal Code Chapter	2, Article			
	2, Division 42.	Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractor	rs,			
		nd concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply w	vith the			
	1	opplicable regulations and rules.				
	1	Living Wages. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Co				
		ontractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all				
	1	erform work under this Contract are paid not less the				
	exemption app	num hourly wage rates and health benefits rate unle lies.	ess an			
	1.1 Copies of s	such living wage rates are available on the City web	osite			
	at https://www.	sandiego.gov/purchasing/programs/livingwage/. Co	ontractor			
	and its subcon	tractors shall post a notice informing workers of the	eir			
	1 -	ob site or a site frequently accessed by covered				
		a prominent and accessible place in accordance with	th San			
		al Code section 22.4225(e).				
	1	and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in				
		th San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4220(b) to				
		Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance				
	_	nd City facilities agreements must include this upwa				
	1 .	wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each	=			
	1	ed Leave. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code s				
		ontractor and its subcontractors shall provide a mini				
		irs per year of compensated leave. Part-time emplo	-			
	employees.	ompensated leave at a rate proportional to full-time				
	1 ' '	ated Leave. Contractor and its subcontractors mus	t also			
	1	to take a minimum of eighty (80) hours of uncomp				
	1 -	to be used for the illness of the worker or a member				
	1	ediate family when the worker has exhausted all ac				
	compensated I					
		t and Remedies. City will take any one or more of t	he			
		n San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4230 shoul				
		s subcontractors are found to be in violation of any				
	the provisions	-				
		ords. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit	t			
		d payroll records online via the City's web-based La				
	'	ogram. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its				
	1	submit certified payroll records to the City.				
The Tern	ns and Condition	s of this Purchase Order are available at http	o://www.sandiego.ge	ov/nurchasing/vendor		
THE FEIR	no and Condition	is of this i dichase Order are available at Ittl	<i>5.//</i> vv vv vv .sariuleg0.gt	zwpurchasing/venuul	SEE LA	ST PAG
I						<del>-</del>

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



## City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500103624

**Date:** 08/17/2018

Page 3 of 3

_ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description 5.1 For contracts subject to both living wage and prevailing wage			Conv Factor	
	requirements, only one submittal will be required. Submittals by a				
	Contractor and all subcontractors must comply with both ordinance	e			
	requirements.				
	6. Certification of Compliance. San Diego Municipal Code section 2	22.4225			
	requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage				
	certification with the Living Wage Program Manager within thirty (3	0)			
	days of Award of the Contract.				
	<ol><li>Annual Compliance Report. Contractor and its subcontractors m an annual report documenting compliance with the LWO pursuant</li></ol>				
	Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(d). Records documenting of				
	must be maintained for a minimum of three (3) years after the City	•			
	final payment on the service contract or agreement.				
	1.3. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to San Die	go			
	Municipal Code section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from	n the			
	LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must com-	plete the			
	Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption.				
	and Conditions of this Develope Cod	.//	andan mala sa ta sa ta		
he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor					45.55
				Line Item Total \$	
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	0.
	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipmer o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	-4	all lavalage servet !	PO Total \$	45,000.